

15. WP-11805-2025

BADAMPUDI RAVI KUMAR
Vs
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Present: Mr. Kirthi Teja Kondaveeti, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. T.B.L. Murthy, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for one opportunity to address arguments. Reply Affidavit, if any, be filed at least one (1) week prior to the date fixed.

At request, adjourned to 23.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 22.04.2026
MS